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PENANG, LEBUH CAMPBELL, LEBUH
BEFS

KIMBERLEY

3 LEBUH PITT
6 HISTORICAL AND CULTURAL ENCLAVE

7 LORONG LOVE/LEBUH MUNTRI
8 CIVIC CENTER/WATERFRONT AREA

9 HARBOUR AREA

10 GAT LEBUH CHINA/LEBUH CHINA

4 LEBUH CARNARVON
11 Other areas

9 Traffic Circulation
5 LEBUH PANTAI

6 Pedestrian Footway
7 Bus Route and bus stops
8 Parking Facilities
10 Traffic Volume
11 Trishaw Volume
12 Pedestrian Volume
1 KOMTAR
2 JALAN

3: Urban Dcslunle _f_t_)_x_-_ lnn_cr_ Clty Area of Georgetown
3.1 Objective of urban design plan

3.2 Pedestrianisation

3.4 Objective of urban design plans for each area

3.3 Urban Structure of the Inner City Area

2
2
2
2
2
2
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